# 2024 Group Reservation Information

The following information details aspects of your visit. Please review this page, as well as our Groups FAQ Page to help with your planning.



#### **Pricing & Ticketing Information**

The Group Rate for groups of 25 or more people visiting Thursday, May 2 - Friday, May 24 or Saturday, September 7 - Sunday, September 22, 2024 is \$26.00, plus tax, per person and includes entry into the Park and Unlimited Rides during your visit.

The Group Rate for groups of 25 or more people visiting Saturday, May 25 through Monday, September 2, 2024 is \$36.00, plus tax, per person and includes entry into the Park and Unlimited Rides in the Amusement and Water Parks during your visit.

In order to qualify for the Group Rate, a minimum of 25 people between ages 3-59 is required to receive the Group Rate. **One payment, in full, must be received for the entire group.** 

Your group must have at least 25 people between the ages of 3-59 to make your group and receive the discounted Group Rate. Once you have your initial 25 people, anyone ages 1-2 or 60 and older will receive the further-discounted Child/Senior rate.

Lake Winnepesaukah does not offer gate admission, general admission, or non-rider fees. Everyone who wishes to enter the Park must purchase a Ride Pass, for their respective age group, in order to enter the Park. Lake Winnepesaukah does not offer complimentary Ride Passes.

There are no refunds or rain-checks on tickets, Ride Passes, or catered meals. Tickets, Rides Passes, and catered meal tickets are non-transferable and only valid on the day of your visit.

### Group Payment Method & Information

Payment for your group's visit is due upon receipt. Lake Winnepesaukah does not accept personal checks or purchase orders as payment methods. Acceptable payment methods include: Credit Card (VISA, MasterCard, Discover, American Express), or Cashier's Check/Money Order/Organization Check (make checks payable to Lake Winnepesaukah).

Lake Winnepesaukah will only accept one (1) payment in full for the entire group. Individual transactions/payments will not be accepted for the Group Rate.

## Non-Profit & Tax Exempt Groups

Because Lake Winnie is physically located in the state of Georgia, we are only able to accept Georgia's ST-5 Certificate of Exemption. Tax exempt status only applies to groups/organizations with this form. If your group/organization has this completed form, please provide a copy of this document, in advance, prior to your visit. Federal tax-exempt forms cannot be accepted. Catered meals are not tax exempt. Tax exemption does not apply at the Gate the day of your visit.

#### Weather Policies & Procedures

For the safety and convenience all guests, Lake Winnepesaukah has access to comprehensive regional forecasts.

If we experience a drizzle to light rain, it will not drastically affect our operation. Should the weather become more intense e.g. thunder, lightning, high winds, heavy rain, etc. some rides will shut down. When it is considered safe, rides and attractions that shut down because of the weather will reopen.

Please keep in mind, when dealing with the weather, each situation and forecast is unique.

Once tickets are purchased, Lake Winnepesaukah does not offer refunds or rainchecks.

For more information about planning or your visit to Lake Winnepesaukah, please email groupsales@lakewinnie.com, or call 706-866-5681, ext. 242.